504977093 06/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5023839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFTBATTERY FINLAND OY	02/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENFUCELL OY
Street Address:	PETIKONTIE 10
City:	VANTAA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	01720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7384701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: NLeta@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3521-10172-MISC-3521-1045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=3521-1045 - ASSMT#page1.tif source=3521-1045 - ASSMT#page2.tif source=3521-1045 - ASSMT#page3.tif

PATENT 504977093 REEL: 047309 FRAME: 0794

Attorney Docket No. 3521-10172-MISC-3521-1045 09.03.2018 14:34:48

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

Enfucelll Oy Eero Suomalainen Petikontie 10 01720 Vantaa

Business ID: 2867139-1

Document: Translated register extract in English (or in Finnish or in Swedish)

 Date:
 09.03.2018

 Price:
 40,00 €

 Name:
 Enfucell Oy

PATENT REEL: 047309 FRAME: 0795 Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 registry@prh.fi Page: 1 (2) Business ID: 2867139-1

Date and time of creating the document: 09.03.2018

14:34:48

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

09.03.2018 14:33:32 the details in the register

Identifiers

Name Enfucell Oy
Business ID 2867139-1
Entered in the register 08.11.2017

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address Petikontie 10 01720 Vantaa Email markku.ellila@enfucell.com

Telephone 050 5660402

Name details

Name Enfucell Oy

Registered office Vantaa

Share capital

Share capital 552.500,00 €

Number of shares 100 pcs

Financial period

Exceptional financial period 20.10.2017 - 31.12.2018

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

Persons

role surname, first name(s) / date of birth / citizenship

company name identity code

Chair of the Board of Zhang, Xia Chang 07.03.1962 Citizen of Finland

Directors

PATENT REEL: 047309 FRAME: 0796

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2867139-1

Member of the Board of Directors	Kivimaa, Antti Kalle Juhani	13.08.1949	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Wang, Dongmei	23.01.1970	Citizen of Finland
Managing Director	Zhang, Xia Chang	07.03.1962	Citizen of Finland

No auditor appointed

Name history

Enfucell Oy 27.02.2018 -

RECORDED: 06/26/2018

SoftBattery Finland Oy 08.11.2017 - 27.02.2018

The information has been printed automatically from the Trade Register system. Printed on headed notepaper of the Finnish Patent and Registration Office, the document is original without a signature.

PATENT REEL: 047309 FRAME: 0797